Board while granting such consents and approvals, and which may be agreed to by or any other authority as may be necessary for that purpose, the Consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to reconfirm the Issue and Allotment of 29,50,000 (twenty nine lakhs fifty thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (rupees ten only) each fully paid up at the revised issue price of Rs. 23/- (Rupees twenty-three only) per equity share (i. e. at premium of Rs. 13/- per share), aggregating to Rs. 6,78,50,000/- (rupees six crores seventy-eight lakhs fifty thousand only) to the allottees as mentioned herein below for additional balance consideration in cash to be received from such respective allottees, based on the revised price calculated pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 170(2) read with 164(1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018 and on such other terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board.

[...]

Board while granting such consents and approvals, and which may be agreed to by or any other authority as may be necessary for that purpose, the Consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to reconfirm the Issue and Allotment of 55,00,000 (fifty five lakhs) convertible warrants (“Warrants”) by way of a preferential issue, carrying an entitlement to subscribe for equivalent number of equity shares on making payment for balance 75% amount, at the revised price of Rs. 23/- (rupees twenty three only) per convertible warrant (including premium of Rs. 13/- per convertible warrant) aggregating to Rs. 12,65,00,000/- (Rupees twelve crores sixty five lakhs only) to the allottees as mentioned herein below for additional balance consideration to be received in cash from such respective allottees, based on the revised price calculated pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 170(2) and read with 164(1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018 and on such other terms and conditions that the Board may deem appropriate in its absolute discretion:

[...]

by the Board while granting such consents and approvals, and which may be agreed to by or any other authority as may be necessary for that purpose, the Consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to offer, issue and allot up to 1,05,50,000 (one crore five lakhs fifty thousand) convertible warrants (“Warrants”) by way of a preferential issue, carrying an entitlement to subscribe for equivalent number of equity shares on making payment for balance 75% amount, at the price of Rs. 23/- (rupees twenty-three only) per convertible warrant (including premium of Rs. 13/- per convertible warrant) aggregating to Rs. 24,26,50,000/- (Rupees twenty-four crores twenty-six lakhs fifty thousand only) to the allottees as mentioned herein below for consideration to be received in cash from such respective allottees, based on the price calculated pursuant to the requirement of 164(1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018 and on such other terms and conditions that the Board may deem appropriate in its absolute discretion: